

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27393/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in SBCSA No. 150/1993 of the  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

PREM DASS (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHVANATH JAIN TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice confined only to the question as to why that part  
of the impugned order whereby and whereunder the petitioners  
herein have been directed to pay consolidated mesne profit to the  
respondent-Trust to the tune of Rs. 50,000/- and further mesne  
profits at the rate of 2,000/- per month from October, 2008, be not  
set aside.

The petitioners, however, must vacate the premises in  
question as directed by the High Court.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER