

Ú

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27393/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in SBCSA No. 150/1993 of the
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

PREM DASS (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHVANATH JAIN TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 25.11.2008, amendment
of SLP, ex-parte stay and permission to filing addl. documents
and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applications for modification, amendment of SLP and ex-
parte stay are dismissed. However, if any subsequent event has
arisen, the petitioner take recourse to remedy available to him in law.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER