

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27393/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in SBCSA No.150/1993
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

PREM DASS (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSHVANATH JAIN TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. N. Vyas,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The I.A. shall be considered at the time of hearing of
the SLP.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT